NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE |
ALLOCATION FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR
ESTIMATED NONPUBLIC RESERVE BY PUBLIC DISTRICT

KENESAW PUBLIC SCHOOLS (01-0003-000) SERVED FRL 803
01-0701-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH True 2 803
01-0705-001 ZION CLASSICAL ACADEMY False 1 0
10-0702-001 ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH False 2 0

HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS (01-0018-000) SERVED FRL 17,391
01-0701-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH True 5 2,230
01-0702-001 ST CECILIA HIGH SCHOOL False 8 0
01-0702-002 ST CECILIA MIDDLE SCHOOL False 16 0
01-0702-003 ST MICHAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 34 15,161
01-0705-001 ZION CLASSICAL ACADEMY False 21 0
40-0711-001 HEARTLAND LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0
55-0720-001 VILLA MARIE SCHOOL False 1 0

ADAMS CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (01-0090-000) SERVED FRL 1,549
01-0701-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH True 5 1,549
01-0702-001 ST CECILIA HIGH SCHOOL False 3 0
01-0702-002 ST CECILIA MIDDLE SCHOOL False 4 0
55-0720-001 VILLA MARIE SCHOOL False 1 0

SILVER LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (01-0123-000) SERVED FRL 0
01-0702-003 ST MICHAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0

NELIGH-OAKDALE SCHOOLS (02-0009-000) SERVED FRL 0
02-0701-001 ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 1 0
02-0702-001 POPE JOHN XXl HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0

ELGIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (02-0018-000) SERVED FRL 0
02-0701-001 ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 13 0
02-0702-001 POPE JOHN XXl HIGH SCHOOL False 8 0

SUMMERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS (02-0115-000) SERVED FRL 0
02-0701-001 ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 4 0
02-0702-001 POPE JOHN XXl HIGH SCHOOL False 6 0
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BOONE CENTRAL SCHOOLS (06-0001-000) SERVED FRL 3,291
06-0701-001 ST MICHAEL'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 9 2,962
39-0702-001 SPALDING ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL False 3 0
39-0702-002 SPALDING ACADEMY ELEM SCHOOL True 1 329

RIVERSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (06-0075-000) SERVED FRL 9,458
39-0702-001 SPALDING ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL False 4 0
39-0702-002 SPALDING ACADEMY ELEM SCHOOL True 22 9,458

ALLIANCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (07-0006-000) SERVED FRL 18,025
07-0701-002 ST AGNES ACADEMY True 25 10,014
07-0705-001 IMMANUAL EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN SCHOOL True 20 8,011

GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (10-0002-000) SERVED FRL 0
10-0701-001 KEARNEY CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 6 0
10-0702-001 ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH False 2 0

KEARNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (10-0007-000) SERVED FRL 6,419
10-0701-001 KEARNEY CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 27 0
10-0701-002 KEARNEY CATHOLIC MIDDLE SCHOOL False 5 0
10-0702-001 ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH True 14 6,419

TEKAMAH-HERMAN COMMUNITY SCHS (11-0001-000) SERVED FRL 0
20-0703-001 ST PAUL LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 0 0

OAKLAND CRAIG PUBLIC SCHOOLS (11-0014-000) SERVED FRL 0
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0

DAVID CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (12-0056-000) SERVED FRL 12,984
12-0701-001 AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL False 16 0
12-0701-002 AQUINAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 40 12,984
12-0701-003 AQUINAS MIDDLE SCHOOL False 21 0
71-0701-001 IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 1 0
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EAST BUTLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS (12-0502-000) SERVED
78-0701-001 ST WENCESLAUS ELEMENTARY SCH True
78-0702-001 BISHOP NEUMANN HIGH SCHOOL False
78-0703-001 ST JOHN NEPOMUCENE ELEM SCHOOL True

PLATTSMOUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (13-0001-000) SERVED
13-0701-001 ST JOHN THE BAPTIST ELEMENTARY True
28-0730-001 MERCY HIGH SCHOOL False
66-0701-001 LOURDES CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL False

CONESTOGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (13-0056-000) SERVED
13-0701-001 ST JOHN THE BAPTIST ELEMENTARY True
77-0703-001 DANIEL J GROSS CATHOLIC HIGH False

HARTINGTON NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (14-0008-000) SERVED
14-0701-001 HOLY TRINITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True
14-0702-001 CEDAR CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False

14-0704-001 EAST AND WEST CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCH True

RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOLS (14-0045-000) SERVED
14-0701-001 HOLY TRINITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True

LAUREL-CONCORD-COLERIDGE SCHOOL (14-0054-000) SERVED
14-0701-001 HOLY TRINITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True
14-0702-001 CEDAR CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL True

WYNOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (14-0101-000) SERVED

14-0704-001 EAST AND WEST CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCH  False

CLARKSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (19-0058-000) SERVED
19-0703-001 ST JOHN NEUMANN ELEMENTARY SCH True

HOWELLS-DODGE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS (19-0070-000) SERVED
19-0704-001 HOWELLS COMMUNITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL True
27-0704-001 ST WENCESLAUS ELEM SCHOOL True
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SCHUYLER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (19-0123-000) SERVED FRL 3,042
12-0701-001  AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL False 3 0
12-0701-002 AQUINAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 6 2,607
12-0701-003 AQUINAS MIDDLE SCHOOL False 1 0
71-0701-001 IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 1 435
71-0705-001 ' SCOTUS CENTRAL CATHOLIC False 1 0

WEST POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (20-0001-000) SERVED FRL 0
20-0703-001 ST PAUL LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 4 0
20-0710-001 WEST POINT CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH False 17 0

SCHOOL
20-0710-002 GUARDIAN ANGELS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 25 0

WISNER-PILGER PUBLIC SCHOOLS (20-0030-000) SERVED FRL 0
59-0706-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 2 0

SO SIOUX CITY COMMUNITY SCHS (22-0011-000) SERVED FRL 45,097
22-0701-001 ST MICHAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 97 45,097
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0

HOMER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (22-0031-000) SERVED FRL 0
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 1 0

OVERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (24-0004-000) SERVED FRL 0
10-0701-001 KEARNEY CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 1 0

EMERSON-HUBBARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS (26-0561-000) SERVED FRL 0
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0

FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (27-0001-000) SERVED FRL 5,353
27-0701-001 ARCHBISHOP BERGAN HIGH SCH False 20 0
27-0701-002 ARCHBISHOP BERGAN MIDDLE SCH False 9 0
27-0702-002 TRINITY LUTHERAN ELEM SCH EAST True 18 5,353
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OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (28-0001-000)
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28-0702-001
28-0703-001
28-0703-002
28-0706-001
28-0706-002
28-0706-003
28-0707-001
28-0707-002
28-0709-001
28-0712-001
28-0716-001
28-0718-001
28-0719-001
28-0720-001
28-0722-002
28-0726-001
28-0727-001
28-0729-001
28-0730-001
28-0736-001
28-0740-001
28-0741-001
28-0746-001
28-0748-002
28-0749-001
28-0751-001
28-0752-001
28-0753-001
28-0754-001
28-0755-001
28-0759-001
28-0760-001
28-0761-001
28-0763-001

JESUIT ACADEMY

BOYS TOWN HIGH SCHOOL

N H WEGNER SCHOOL

BROWNELL TALBOT HIGH SCHOOL
BROWNELL TALBOT MIDDLE SCHOOL
BROWNELL TALBOT PRIMARY SCHOOL
PHOENIX ACADEMY ELEM DAY SCH
PHOENIX ACADEMY MS DAY SCH

ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
CHRIST THE KING CATHOLIC SCH
DUCHESNE ACADEMY

GETHSEMANE LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY
GOOD SHEPHERD ELEMENTARY SCH
HOLY CROSS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
HOLY NAME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

MARY OUR QUEEN ELEM SCHOOL

ST VINCENT DE PAUL ELEMENTARY
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

OUR LADY OF LOURDES ELEM SCH
RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
SACRED HEART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST BERNARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST CECILIA CATHEDRAL ELEM

SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST JAMES-SETON ELEMENTARY SCH
ST JOAN OF ARC ELEMENTARY SCH
CONCORDIA ACADEMY

ST MARGARET MARY ELEM SCHOOL
STS PETER & PAUL ELEM SCHOOL
ST PHILIP NERI ELEM SCHOOL

ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY

ST ROBERT BELLARMINE ELEM
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28-0765-001
28-0775-001
28-0787-001
28-0791-001
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ST THOMAS MORE ELEM SCHOOL
NELSON MANDELA ELEMENTARY
DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY

ST WENCESLAUS SCHOOL

OMAHA STREET SCHOOL

ST MARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST BERNADETTE ELEMENTARY SCH
DANIEL J GROSS CATHOLIC HIGH
ST MATTHEW THE EVANGELIST SCH

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (28-0010-000)

28-0723-001
28-0726-001
28-0729-001
28-0749-001
28-0754-001
28-0791-001

ST PATRICK'S CATHOLIC ELEM SCH
MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

ST VINCENT DE PAUL ELEMENTARY
SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
CONCORDIA ACADEMY

ST WENCESLAUS SCHOOL

DOUGLAS CO WEST COMMUNITY SCHS (28-0015-000)

28-0726-001

MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS (28-0017-000)
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BOYS TOWN HIGH SCHOOL

N H WEGNER SCHOOL

PHOENIX ACADEMY ELEM DAY SCH
PHOENIX ACADEMY MS DAY SCH
ST STEPHEN THE MARTYR SCHOOL
GOOD SHEPHERD ELEMENTARY SCH
HOLY CROSS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

MARY OUR QUEEN ELEM SCHOOL
ST VINCENT DE PAUL ELEMENTARY
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
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ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST JOAN OF ARC ELEMENTARY SCH
CONCORDIA ACADEMY

ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY
DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY

ST WENCESLAUS SCHOOL

RALSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (28-0054-000)

28-0722-002
28-0730-001
28-0749-001
28-0751-001
28-0753-001
28-0759-001
28-0761-001
28-0765-001
28-0787-001
77-0703-001

HOLY NAME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST JOAN OF ARC ELEMENTARY SCH
STS PETER & PAUL ELEM SCHOOL
ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY
ST THOMAS MORE ELEM SCHOOL
DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY

DANIEL J GROSS CATHOLIC HIGH

BENNINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (28-0059-000)

28-0707-001
28-0707-002
28-0722-002
28-0726-001
28-0729-001
28-0730-001
28-0740-001
28-0754-001
28-0761-001

PHOENIX ACADEMY ELEM DAY SCH
PHOENIX ACADEMY MS DAY SCH
HOLY NAME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

ST VINCENT DE PAUL ELEMENTARY
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
CONCORDIA ACADEMY

ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY

WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (28-0066-000)
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28-0727-001 MARY OUR QUEEN ELEM SCHOOL True 5 1,245
28-0730-001 MERCY HIGH SCHOOL False 6 0
28-0740-001 RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 5 0
28-0749-001 SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0
28-0751-001 ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 1 249
28-0752-001 ST JAMES-SETON ELEMENTARY SCH True 1 249
28-0753-001 ST JOAN OF ARC ELEMENTARY SCH True 8 1,992
28-0761-001 ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY True 8 1,992
28-0763-001 ST ROBERT BELLARMINE ELEM True 2 498
28-0787-001 DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY True 1 249
FILLMORE CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS (30-0025-000) SERVED FRL 0
93-0701-001 EMMANUEL-FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL False 2 0
SOUTHERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 (34-0001-000) SERVED FRL 0
34-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 0 0
BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (34-0015-000) SERVED FRL 8,324
34-0701-001 ST JOSEPH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 7 3,067
34-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 12 5,257
48-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 2 0
DILLER-ODELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (34-0100-000) SERVED FRL 0
34-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 1 0
CENTRAL VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (39-0060-000) SERVED FRL 0
39-0702-001 SPALDING ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL False 0 0
39-0702-002 SPALDING ACADEMY ELEM SCHOOL False 0 0
GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS (40-0002-000) SERVED FRL 19,615
40-0704-001 TRINITY LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 51 19,615
40-0711-001 HEARTLAND LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL False 5 0
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AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (41-0504-000) SERVED FRL 0
40-0711-001 HEARTLAND LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0
O'NEILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (45-0007-000) SERVED FRL 11,521
45-0701-001 ST MARY'S HIGH SCHOOL False 9 0
45-0701-002 ST MARY'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 29 11,521
WEST HOLT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (45-0239-000) SERVED FRL 4,196
45-0703-001 ST JOSEPH'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 11 4,196
FAIRBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (48-0008-000) SERVED FRL 0
48-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 1 0
93-0703-001 NEBRASKA EV LUTHERAN HIGH False 1 0
TRI COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (48-0300-000) SERVED FRL 1,103
48-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 3 1,103
JOHNSON CO CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS (49-0050-000) SERVED FRL 5,700
49-0702-001 ST ANDREW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 13 5,700
MINDEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (50-0503-000) SERVED FRL 0
10-0702-001 ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH False 5 0
OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (51-0001-000) SERVED FRL 9,313
51-0701-001 ST LUKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 6 2,941
51-0702-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 13 6,372
CREIGHTON COMMUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (54-0013-000) SERVED FRL 6,908
54-0701-001 ST LUDGER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 17 6,908
CROFTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (54-0096-000) SERVED FRL 7,606
54-0702-001 ST ROSE OF LIMA ELEM SCHOOL True 19 7,606
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LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS (55-0001-000)

BLESSED SACRAMENT CATHOLIC ELEM
SCHOOL

CATHEDRAL OF RISEN CHRIST ELEM
LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL
LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL
LINCOLN LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL
LINCOLN LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
PIUS X HIGH SCHOOL

ST JOHN'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST PATRICK CATHOLIC SCHOOL

ST TERESA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRINITY LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL
ST JOSEPH'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL
VILLA MARIE SCHOOL

FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL

ST PETER'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL
PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN SECONDARY
PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY
PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCH
NORTH AMERICAN MARTYRS SCHOOL
CHRIST LINCOLN SCHOOLS

ST MICHAEL CATHOLIC SCHOOL

WAVERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 145 (55-0145-000)

ST PATRICK CATHOLIC SCHOOL

NORRIS SCHOOL DIST 160 (55-0160-000)

LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL
LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEM SCHOOL
ST MICHAEL CATHOLIC SCHOOL

RAYMOND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (55-0161-000)

BISHOP NEUMANN HIGH SCHOOL
ST JOHN NEPOMUCENE ELEM SCHOOL

SERVED

True

True
False
False
False
False
False
False
True
True
True
False
False
True
False
False
False
False
True
False
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NORTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (56-0001-000) SERVED FRL 20,710
56-0701-001 OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN ELEM SCH True 11 5,995
56-0702-001 ST PATRICK'S JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL True 7 3,815
56-0702-002 MC DAID ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 20 10,900

MAXWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (56-0007-000) SERVED FRL 444
56-0701-001 OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN ELEM SCH True 1 444

MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (59-0001-000) SERVED FRL 7,117
59-0702-001 ST LEONARD'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 11 4,349
59-0703-001 TRINITY LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 7 2,768
59-0706-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 1 0
59-0714-001 LUTHERAN HIGH NORTHEAST False 2 0
71-0708-001 ST FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL False 3 0
71-0708-002 ST FRANCIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 3 0

NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS (59-0002-000) SERVED FRL 30,406
59-0704-001 NORFOLK CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 36 0
59-0704-002 NORFOLK CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY True 41 14,166
59-0706-001 CHRIST LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 44 15,203
59-0707-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL False 21 0
59-0708-001 ST JOHN LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 3 1,037
59-0714-001 LUTHERAN HIGH NORTHEAST False 10 0

BATTLE CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS (59-0005-000) SERVED FRL 3,187
59-0708-001 ST JOHN LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 11 3,187

NEWMAN GROVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (59-0013-000) SERVED FRL 1,089
71-0706-001 HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL False 0 0
71-0706-002 HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 3 1,089

ELKHORN VALLEY SCHOOLS (59-0080-000) SERVED FRL 2,880
02-0701-001 ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0
28-0740-001 RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 1 0
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59-0708-001 ST JOHN LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL True 6 2,880
BAYARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS (62-0021-000) SERVED FRL 0
79-0705-001 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY False 0 0
FULLERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (63-0001-000) SERVED FRL 0
06-0701-001 ST MICHAEL'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 1 0
TWIN RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS (63-0030-000) SERVED FRL 1,125
71-0706-001 HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0
71-0706-002 HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 3 1,125
JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS (64-0023-000) SERVED FRL 0
66-0701-001 LOURDES CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL False 1 0
66-0701-004 LOURDES CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL False 1 0
NEBRASKA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (66-0111-000) SERVED FRL 13,271
55-0720-001 VILLA MARIE SCHOOL False 1 0
66-0701-001 LOURDES CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL False 12 0
66-0701-003 LOURDES PRIMARY SCHOOL True 22 9,732
66-0701-004 LOURDES CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL True 8 3,539
PALMYRA DISTRICT O R 1 (66-0501-000) SERVED FRL 358
55-0706-001 LINCOLN LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL True 1 358
HOLDREGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (69-0044-000) SERVED FRL 0
10-0701-001 KEARNEY CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL False 1 0
69-0705-001 ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC SCHOOL False 1 0
PIERCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (70-0002-000) SERVED FRL 2,286
70-0701-001 ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH True 7 2,286
PLAINVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS (70-0005-000) SERVED FRL 0
54-0701-001 ST LUDGER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL False 2 0
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70-0702-001

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
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ALLOCATION FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

ESTIMATED NONPUBLIC RESERVE BY PUBLIC DISTRICT

ZION LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCH

OSMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (70-0542-000)

70-0705-001

ST MARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

COLUMBUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS (71-0001-000)

71-0701-001
71-0702-001
71-0703-001
71-0704-001
71-0705-001
71-0712-001

IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL
ST ANTHONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST BONAVENTURE ELEM SCHOOL

ST ISIDORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTUS CENTRAL CATHOLIC
COLUMBUS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (71-0005-000)

71-0705-001
71-0708-002

SCOTUS CENTRAL CATHOLIC
ST FRANCIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HUMPHREY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (71-0067-000)

71-0706-001
71-0706-002
71-0708-001
71-0708-002

HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL

HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL

ST FRANCIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CROSS COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (72-0015-000)

93-0703-002

TRINITY LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL

OSCEOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (72-0019-000)

93-0703-002

TRINITY LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL

SHELBY - RISING CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (72-0032-000)
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12-0701-001
12-0701-002
12-0701-003

AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL
AQUINAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AQUINAS MIDDLE SCHOOL

False

SERVED

True

SERVED
True
True
True
True
False

True

SERVED
False

False

SERVED
False
True
False

True

SERVED

False

SERVED

False

SERVED
False
True

False

FRL

FRL
11
22
19

43

FRL

FRL

N B~ N

FRL

FRL

FRL

3,369
3,369

16,887
2,858
5,716
4,936

2,338

1,039

3,412

758

2,654

1,425

1,425
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MC COOK PUBLIC SCHOOLS (73-0017-000)

73-0701-001

ST PATRICK'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FALLS CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (74-0056-000)

74-0702-001 SACRED HEART SECONDARY SCHOOL
74-0702-002 SACRED HEART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (76-0002-000)

55-0707-001
76-0701-001

PIUS X HIGH SCHOOL
ST JAMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FRIEND PUBLIC SCHOOLS (76-0068-000)

93-0702-001

ST JOSEPH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (77-0001-000)
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28-0707-001
28-0716-001
28-0719-001
28-0720-001
28-0722-002
28-0730-001
28-0740-001
28-0751-001
28-0759-001
28-0760-001
28-0761-001
28-0765-001
28-0787-001
55-0720-001
77-0701-001
77-0702-001
77-0703-001
77-0706-001

PHOENIX ACADEMY ELEM DAY SCH
DUCHESNE ACADEMY

GOOD SHEPHERD ELEMENTARY SCH
HOLY CROSS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
HOLY NAME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

RONCALLI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
STS PETER & PAUL ELEM SCHOOL
ST PHILIP NERI ELEM SCHOOL

ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY
ST THOMAS MORE ELEM SCHOOL
DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY

VILLA MARIE SCHOOL

ST MARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST BERNADETTE ELEMENTARY SCH
DANIEL J GROSS CATHOLIC HIGH
ST MATTHEW THE EVANGELIST SCH

SERVED

True

SERVED
False

True

SERVED
False

True

SERVED

False

SERVED
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
True
False
False
False
True
True
False

True

FRL
31

FRL

24

20

FRL

41

FRL

-
Py
~

P R NN R R RPN

12,457
12,457

8,226

8,226

15,190

15,190

23,033

O O O O O o o o o o

671

8,721
6,932

6,709
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PAPILLION LA VISTA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (77-0027-000)

28-0719-001
28-0727-001
28-0730-001
28-0749-001
28-0751-001
28-0753-001
28-0754-001
28-0759-001
28-0761-001
28-0765-001
28-0787-001
77-0701-001
77-0702-001
77-0703-001
77-0705-001
77-0706-001

GOOD SHEPHERD ELEMENTARY SCH
MARY OUR QUEEN ELEM SCHOOL
MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

ST GERALD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST JOAN OF ARC ELEMENTARY SCH
CONCORDIA ACADEMY

STS PETER & PAUL ELEM SCHOOL
ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY

ST THOMAS MORE ELEM SCHOOL
DUAL LANGUAGE ACADEMY

ST MARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST BERNADETTE ELEMENTARY SCH
DANIEL J GROSS CATHOLIC HIGH

ST COLUMBKILLE ELEMENTARY SCH
ST MATTHEW THE EVANGELIST SCH

GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (77-0037-000)

28-0707-002
28-0708-001
28-0791-001

PHOENIX ACADEMY MS DAY SCH
ST STEPHEN THE MARTYR SCHOOL
ST WENCESLAUS SCHOOL

SPRINGFIELD PLATTEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (77-0046-000)

28-0708-001
77-0706-001

ST STEPHEN THE MARTYR SCHOOL
ST MATTHEW THE EVANGELIST SCH

ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS (78-0001-000)

28-0730-001

MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

WAHOO PUBLIC SCHOOLS (78-0039-000)
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55-0706-001
78-0701-001
78-0702-001
78-0703-001

LINCOLN LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL

ST WENCESLAUS ELEMENTARY SCH
BISHOP NEUMANN HIGH SCHOOL

ST JOHN NEPOMUCENE ELEM SCHOOL

SERVED
True
True
False
False
True
False
True
False
False
False
True
False
True
False
True

False

SERVED
False
False

False

SERVED
True

False

SERVED

False

SERVED
False
True
False

False

FRL

O W REr N DM R ®ONR NP ®R N

N
S

FRL

FRL

FRL

FRL

40
21

5,863

521

130

912

261

521

391

3,127

o O O o

297
297

13,566

13,566
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MINATARE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (79-0002-000)
79-0705-001 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY

GERING PUBLIC SCHOOLS (79-0016-000)
79-0705-001 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY

MITCHELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (79-0031-000)
79-0705-001 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY

SCOTTSBLUFF PUBLIC SCHOOLS (79-0032-000)
79-0702-001 ST AGNES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
79-0705-001 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY

SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS (80-0009-000)
12-0701-001 AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL
12-0701-003 AQUINAS MIDDLE SCHOOL
80-0701-002 ST JOHN LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL
80-0703-001 OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN ELEM SCH
80-0710-001 ST VINCENT DEPAUL CATHOLIC SCH

CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (80-0567-000)
80-0704-001 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL
93-0703-001 NEBRASKA EV LUTHERAN HIGH
93-0703-002 TRINITY LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL

STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (84-0003-000)
59-0714-001 LUTHERAN HIGH NORTHEAST

DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS (85-0060-000)
85-0703-001 DESHLER LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL

BRUNING-DAVENPORT UNIFIED SYS (85-2001-000)
85-0703-001 DESHLER LUTHERAN ELEM SCHOOL
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9,858
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WALTHILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS (87-0013-000) SERVED FRL 6,532
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 9 6,532
UMO N HO N NATION PUBLIC SCHS (87-0016-000) SERVED FRL 4,398
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 5 4,398
WINNEBAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT 17 (87-0017-000) SERVED FRL 40,834
87-0701-001 ST AUGUSTINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 71 40,834
ORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS (88-0005-000) SERVED FRL 6,683
88-0701-001 ST MARY'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 15 6,683
FORT CALHOUN COMMUNITY SCHS (89-0003-000) SERVED FRL 0
28-0761-001 ST PIUS X/ ST LEO ELEMENTARY False 0 0
WAYNE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (90-0017-000) SERVED FRL 2,972
90-0702-001 ST MARY'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL True 9 2,972
BLUE HILL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (91-0074-000) SERVED FRL 0
01-0705-001 ZION CLASSICAL ACADEMY False 1 0
WHEELER CENTRAL SCHOOLS (92-0045-000) SERVED FRL 4,598
39-0702-001 SPALDING ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL False 2 0
39-0702-002 SPALDING ACADEMY ELEM SCHOOL True 7 4,598
YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS (93-0012-000) SERVED FRL 15,386
93-0701-001 EMMANUEL-FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL True 31 11,092
93-0702-001 ST JOSEPH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL True 12 4,294
93-0703-001 NEBRASKA EV LUTHERAN HIGH False 3 0
93-0703-002 TRINITY LUTHERAN GRADE SCHOOL False 3 0
HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (93-0096-000) SERVED FRL 0
93-0701-001 EMMANUEL-FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL False 5 0
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